
 1 

    
 SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS 
 DIVISION OF FINANCE 
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203 
                   Phone: 316 660-7255    Fax: 316 383-7055 
                        
          http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp        
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Addendum #1 
#16-0047 

ALL-WHEEL DRIVE, ARTICULATED CENTER, WHEELED LOADER 
 

April 28, 2016 
 
The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a proposal. Here are 
some clarifications regarding the bid for the Prevention/Early Intervention services. 
Questions and/or statements of clarification are in bold font, and answers to specific questions are italicized.   
 
1.  The following changes have been made to the Tentative Timeline. 

Sealed proposals due before 1:45p.m. CDT May 10, 2016 
Evaluation Period May 10-17, 2016 
Board of Bids and Contracts Recommendation May 19, 2016 
Board of County Commission Award May 25, 2016 

 
2. 5.9.2 B Engine: The specs call for a "Six cylinder diesel fueled and turbocharged." The Doosan DL300-5 uses a 5 
cylinder diesel fueled and turbocharged engine with 271 HP that meets or exceeds all other specs. 
Sedgwick County will not accept. 
 
3. 5.9.5 A Brakes: The specs call for "Inboard" brakes. The Doosan DL300-5 uses outboard brakes that are 
hydraulic actuated wet disc on 4 wheels, self adjusting, heavy duty. 
Sedgwick County will not accept. 
  
4. 9.8 A Tire Size: The specs call for 23.5-R-25 Michelin Brand. Would 23.5-R-25 Bridgestone brand be acceptable? 
Sedgwick County will not accept. 
 
5. 5.9.12 K Other: The specs call for a "Lincoln auto lube system installed." Would a Doosan auto lube system that 
provides lubrication to 23 locations and has a user-set timing interval be acceptable? 
Yes, Sedgwick County will accept with operator training.  
  
  
 

 
Britt Rosencutter 
Purchasing Agent 

  

http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp�

	SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
	DIVISION OF FINANCE
	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
	525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
	Addendum #1
	#16-0047
	ALL-WHEEL DRIVE, ARTICULATED CENTER, WHEELED LOADER
	April 28, 2016
	The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a proposal. Here are some clarifications regarding the bid for the Prevention/Early Intervention services.
	Questions and/or statements of clarification are in bold font, and answers to specific questions are italicized.
	1.  The following changes have been made to the Tentative Timeline.
	2. 5.9.2 B Engine: The specs call for a "Six cylinder diesel fueled and turbocharged." The Doosan DL300-5 uses a 5 cylinder diesel fueled and turbocharged engine with 271 HP that meets or exceeds all other specs.
	Sedgwick County will not accept.
	3. 5.9.5 A Brakes: The specs call for "Inboard" brakes. The Doosan DL300-5 uses outboard brakes that are hydraulic actuated wet disc on 4 wheels, self adjusting, heavy duty.
	Sedgwick County will not accept.
	4. 9.8 A Tire Size: The specs call for 23.5-R-25 Michelin Brand. Would 23.5-R-25 Bridgestone brand be acceptable?
	Britt Rosencutter
	Purchasing Agent

